45
10

45

2006
2004
2003

2002

2008




20

80

2010










25

PMBOK®©

20 80

PM

PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

PM




PLC

PSM

. 1993
. 2004 1
. 2004
. F2000 =2001
. 2003 =2005
. J2002 =2007 NTT
. 2007
. 2006
. 1999
. 1996
( )
( )
AMA JMA ESOMER
4p




NPO

Cl

DVD




@
2
®)
(4)
®)
(6)
)
(®)




T
MIT

P A S

LVMH

Competitive advantage

TSUBAKI
20 80
BS
D
D
T

THE ONE DAY MARKETING PLAN
B

Roman G Hiebing Jr.  Scott W Cooper




Product Attribute, Benefit
BAKI







ABC

ABC







TQM(Total Quality Management) CDGM Creative Dynamic
Group Method

40% 60%

BP

Managing Through People

(TQM)
TQM

CDGM Creative Dynamic Group Method

CDGM

CDGM

CDGM

CDGM
Plan-Do-Study-Act 3




Globalizing people through international assignment

21

CDG

CDGM




(15

x5
(25

75

,2005
,P.F 1985

2009




MBA

INSEAD

IBM

0S

20 80

MBA
E.H.
Who Says Elephants Can’t Dance? L.V.Gerstner,Jr

People Skills for Project Manager(Steven Flannes)




BBC

MBTI

CEO

Leadership is an art(

IBM




CEO

Easy way is Hard way and Hard way is Right way.

GE

CEO

GE




2,400

yyoshida@mecl.chukyo-
u.ac.jp







C )
TAC
Excel Ohmsha
( )
(ushio_su@mecl.chukyo-u.ac.jp)
( )

CVP
CVP
PC CVP




( )
( )
2
M&A M&A
60 40
4
( )
( )
1
2
DCF CAPM
WACC
EVA
EVA EVA

EVA




M&A
M&A M&A

MM

MM




( )
2
1
2
1) , 2002
2) , 2001
3) , 2011 ( 2007
4) (2005 ), , 2005
5) , 2005
6) , 2003
7) , 2008




(what if)
1

Pp.251-265

pp.100-101, 303-305

?2—

2008

pp.85-92

B
pp.32-35, 60-66, 106-109, 120-130

** (

pp.131-135

2008

Pp.251-266 230-233




1990
1 pp.44-53, 228-237

1990

1 pp.61-69 pp.97-113

2003




PERT







D.J.

M.

(Harvard Business School Press)

C.

M

300




R&D




20

80




20

80

TOM TPM TPS
— G

S
TOM TPM TPS

TPS

QC




20

80










45

20
25

17
10

Vol.36 No.9
)

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

12

34

JIT

JIT










(2012)

12/15/2012(

) 1/12/2013(

9:30 16:45




1-1

1-2

2-1

2-2

2-3

3-1

3-2




2
40 20
40
1
(1) 1997
) : 2010
(3) 2009

DIE
DIE







30%

30

40

( )
Personality
Design

Delivery




80

20




— N o<

— ™M

80

20




EU




20

80




20

80

No.1

No.2

No.3

No.4

No.5

No.6

No.7




2050

20 80
E-mail
)
11/16
C02
11/30
1 30
12/7
1 30
12/14
1 30




12/21
30

1/11
30

. 1/18
30

1/25




20

80







20 80

2011

n@b-link.jp




Dell
Dell

SCM
TOC

SCM




HOYA

1974

No5




20

80

2011




20

80




21

20

80




20

80







4-2

20

80

IABP

PTCA PTA




C )
2
4-4
5
Case Study
20 80
Power point
( )
( )
( )
5

Case Study




20

80

E-mail




20

80







70

30







C )
2
20 80
2010
MOT 2006
Melissa A. Schilling, Strategic Management of Technological Innovation, McGraw-Hill International Edition, 2008.
( )
( )
IT




20 80

1/100

27




4-1

20

80

PFI




20

80




4-3




4-4

20

80




This course focuses on English conversation for business. Students will learn business English vocabulary as well as
conversation and presentation skills. Active participation is encouraged and expected. Each class will have time for
one-on-one conversation with a partner for fluency practice. TOEIC practice and strategies for the test are also
included in the textbook.

Evaluation will be based on class participation, performance, and competency (40%), completion of homework
assignments(25%), and a final presentation(35%).

Business Venture 2, Student Book, by Barnard, Cady, Duckworth, and Trew. ISBN: 9780194578189
Business Venture 2 Workbook, by Barnard and Cady. ISBN: 9780194578103
Oxford University Press

( )

( )

Self-introductions and meeting people
Introduce yourself and introducing others.
Telephoning
Making a phone call, leaving messages, and taking messages.
Schedules and appointments
Reviewing days, dates, and times and talking about schedules
Company Performance
Describing graphs and presenting information
Products and Services
Product features and asking about features, designing a product.
Talking about decisions
Business decisions and explaining decisions, discussion case studies.
TOEIC
TOEIC strategies and test preparation
Complaints and Problems
Identifying problems and making requests
9. Language of Complaints
writing complaints (letter and email)
10 Checking Progress
Travel arrangements and updates, a new business, future plans.
1 Future Prospects
Forecasting and predicting trends, decisions and financial advice.
2 Regulations and advice
Job requirements and company regulations; giving advice.
3 Meetings and Discussion
Suggestions and discussing ideas, company website and case studies
4 Speaking in Public
How to give a presentation
5 Final Presentation
Individual presentations with class feedback.

Students completing the course will be able to express their opinion in English and be familiar with various business
conversation techniques. Students will be able to understand and take part in basic business communication and think
critically and creatively in a business manner. Every class will include a chart or graph from a recent newspaper that
will be explained and discussed briefly.
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